COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRUNDIDGE, ALABAMA

Organizational Meeting

November 2nd, 2020 1:00 p.m.

Posting of the Colors – PCHS ROTC Pledge of Allegiance

> National Anthem Shelia Jackson

Welcome
Pastor Martha Griffin
Brundidge Business Association

<u>Invocation</u> Pastor Nathaniel Larkin

Administer Oaths of Office Judge Michael Bunn

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Resolution No. 2021-02 Council Rules of Procedure.
- 4. Resolution No. 2021-03– Appointment of Council Committees.
- 5. Resolution No. 2021-04 Ratifying the Depositories and Payment of Re-Occurring Expenses.
- 6. Resolution No. 2021-05 Appointment of City Clerk.
- 7. Resolution No. 2021-06 Appointment of City Manager.
- 8. Resolution No. 2021-07 Appointment of PowerSouth Trustee.
- 9. Resolution No. 2021-08– Appointment to Southeast Alabama Gas District.
- 10. Resolution No. 2021-09 Appointment of Mayor Pro Tempore.
- 11. Resolution No. 2021-10– Appointment of Police Chief.
- 12. Closing Prayer Pastor Ed Shirley.
- 13. Adjourn.

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRUNDIDGE, ALABAMA

November 3rd, 2020 6:00 p.m.

Agenda

Roll Call Opening Prayer Pledge of Allegiance Approve Minutes of October 20th, 2020 Mayor's Report City Manager's Report

Current Business

- 1. Ms. Alisha Carroll House of Hope.
- 2. Consider Date and Time for Budget Hearing.
- 3. Adjourn.

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRUNDIDGE, ALABAMA

November 17th, 2020 6:00 p.m.

Agenda

Roll Call Opening Prayer Pledge of Allegiance Approve Minutes of November 3rd & 12th, 2020 Mayor's Report City Manager's Report

Public Hearing:

Consider rezoning properties located at 121 and 123 Galloway Road from B-1 Neighborhood Commercial to R-1 Low Density Residential.

Current Business

- Consider the Planning Commission's Recommendation to Approve Rezoning Properties Located at 121 and 123 Galloway Road from B-1 Neighborhood Commercial to R-1 Low Density Residential.
- 2. Consider Resolution No. 2021-10 FY2021 Annual Budget.
- 3. Adjourn.